

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 936 of 2025

Moirangthem Shyamshodor

.....Petitioner/s

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 20 Ors.

....Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

Order

20.04.2026

[1] Ms. W. Geetarani, learned counsel and Joint Secretary, High Court Bar Association, Manipur appearing on behalf of the petitioner, submits that the matter may be listed on some other day due to personal inconvenience of the learned counsel for the petitioner.

[2] Mr. Th. Vashum, learned G .A. appearing on behalf of the State respondent, has no objection.

[3] List this case on 24.04.2026 in the same column.

[4] Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring